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Union Territories under Article 339 of the Constitution; and

(c) if the reply to (b) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy MInister In the DepartmeDt of Soolal SI'lC!urlty (Shrlmatl Chandrasekbar): (.) The recommendations of the Scheduled Areas and Scheduled Tribes Commission (also known as Dhebad Commission) which primarily fall within the sphere of action by the State Governments/
Union Territory Administrations were discus..ed at the Conference of the State Ministers in charge of the welfare of Backward Classes held in July, 11162. A statement of the conclusions reached at the Conference was placed on the Table of the House on 28th August, 1982. In accordance with the decisions reached at the Confer. ence, the State Governments/Union Territory Administration!'i are takmg necessary steps to implement them to the maximum extent po>sible. The various recommendations of the Commission have also been taken into consideration while formulating the annual plnn programmeS' and the Fourth FiVe Year Plan for the Scheduled Tribes.

Statements of action taken or ';.roposed to be taken on the recommer.dations contained in the Reports of the Commi::;sioner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribe, for the years upto including 1961-62 have also been placed on the Table 01 the Hou.e from time to time. •

(b) and (e). The recommendations made hy the Scheduled Areas and Scheduled Tribes Commission and the Commissioner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are not mandatory. Hence the Cluestion of issuing any directives to the States under ArtiCle 339 of the Constitution doC's nC't arise.

Srheduled Castes and Scheduled
TriMs Students

1609. Shrl Siddl.b: Will the MInister 01 Social Secarity be pleased to

state:

(a) the number of Scheduled Castell and Scheduled Tribes students who appeared for the I.A.S., I.P.S. and other Central Services Examinationa from the coaching centres at Allahabad and Bangalore during the year
1964-65; and

(b) the number of candidates who were successful in each of the said examinations?

'lbe DepatJ MIDI8Ier In the Depart-
meRI of Social Secarlty (Shrlmatl
Chand.a""khar) : (a) and (b). Forty-seven students appeared from the Allahabad Centre 01 whom eight were flnally selected-two for the lAS.!
I.F.S., lour 'for I.P.S. and two for the Central Service •. Thirty-four student.
w .. re trained at the Bangalore Centre but noM waS flnally selected for any of the se>vlces.
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New All·weather Road to llaabmlJ'

161% J Shri A. N. Vidyaiankar:
. 1. Shri Ram Harth Y.dav:

Will the Minister of Traasport be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for lht" construction of a nt'w all-.... ·eather
road linking Kashmir with the rest ot
India;

(b) the broad features of the scheme; and

(c) wben It Is likely to be implemented and the estimated cost thereof?

The Minister of Transport (Sbfl aaJ Bahadur): (a) to (c). A propOsal for an ellernative route was considered by the State Government at one time but waB not pepsued. A .UII.SUOD has been agalD received recently for ""naidering the alternative route.
ThiB i. being examined.

8qper-tanker from JapaD

r8llrl Subcldh ~
I 8lar! S. C. s..&Dt.:

IllS J Sbrbaatl Savilrl Nlpm: 'l Dr. P. N. JUtaD:
Sbrl M. L. Dwlvedi:
ibrlmatl MabnOOIl& Sultan:

Will Ihe lIinister of Tr .... port b.
pleased to sta te:

(a) whether the Super-tanker tor Which an order was placed witb the nltachl Shipbuilding and EnglneerinC Company, Japan by the Shipping Corporation of India has been delivered in time;

(b) the capacity of this tanker; and

(e) when this will be put to
.ervice'P

The Minister of Transport (SbrI
Raj BahadD'): (a) to (c). The Motor. tanker "Lajpat Ral" built In Hitachi Shipyard was delivered to the Shipping Corporation of India in time on the 24th July. 11165 anc! was put Into service immediately on d i ~r The capacity of the tanker is 46,012 DWT.

Central Arid Zone ae.a..,h lnatltnte.
Jodb)l1lJ'

IIU. Shrl A. N. Vldyalankar: Wilt the Mini.ter of Food and Arrlcnllure be pleased to state:

(a) the impOrtant r ••• arches mad. by the Central Arid Zone Research Institute. Jodhpur in the field of Ihe following:

0) adnptabillties of crop varieties to arid environments;

